

Exhibit C to Contract K-1617-139

WEST MAIN STREET PROJECT

NORMAN, OKLAHOMA

BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
506	STRUCTURAL STEEL (5)(6)	LB	3868	\$ 10.00	\$ 38,680.00
509	CLASS 'AA' CONCRETE (1)	CY	38	\$ 800.00	\$ 30,400.00
511	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	6736	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,208.00
514(A)	PILES FURNISHED	LF	1006	\$ 80.00	\$ 80,480.00
514(B)	PILES DRIVEN (7)	LF	1006	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,270.00
514(H)	SHEET PILING FURNISHED (4)	SY	218	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,810.00
514(I)	SHEET PILING DRIVEN	SY	218	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,540.00
601(B)	TYPE 1-A PLAIN RIP-RAP	TON	297	\$ 80.00	\$ 23,760.00
601(C)	TYPE 1-A FILTER BLANKET	TON	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
623(A)	GUARDRAIL (2)	LF	140	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00
623(F)	TYPE 'B' GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNIT (3)	EA	4	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00
SP	BEAM HAULING (8)	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
TOTAL					\$ 278,348.00